

03/12/2009

FOOD APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

With the present we confirm:

1. Our products *SHRINK FCX*, comply with the relevant requirements of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and GMP Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006.
2. All the raw materials used for the production of above products, conform to the Directive 2002/72/EC and its amendments up to 2008/39/EC.
3. Overall migration testing done on sample, according to the guidelines of EEC 82/711, 93/8/EEC and 97/48 (simulants B and D, exposure time 10 days at 40°C) by approved laboratory in the UK, have shown that the overall migration found is below the limits of EEC 2002/72.

The above mentioned overall migration limits are defined as:

Method : EN1186-3
Migration into 3% w/v acetic acid (Simulant B)
Limit: 10 mg/dm²

Method : EN1186-4
Migration into olive oil (Simulant D)
Limit: 10 mg/dm²

4. This guarantee cannot be extended:
 - to any later modification in the composition of the material, whatever substance has been added
 - to any process leading to a degraded material or finished product
 - to any improper use of the material or of the finished article

However, we point out that it is part of the job of the final user to check, in accordance with professional practice, the reciprocal compatibility of the material and the packed foodstuff in addition to the non alteration of the organoleptic characteristics of the latter.



Eva Neofytou

Quality Assurance Manager

